## RESOLUTION NO. 5 -97

By: Richard F. Weber

A Resolution to honor John W. Hornberger upon his retirement as Auditor and to recognize his  $2\chi'_{2}$  years of service to the City.

WHEREAS, John W. (Jack) Hornberger has served as Auditor of the City since January 1, 1976; and

WHEREAS, Jack Hornberger has announced his retirement as Auditor effective July 1, 1997; and

**WHEREAS**, Jack Hornberger has served the City with distinction for  $21/_2$  years and during this time has been instrumental in assuring the financial health of our City; and

WHEREAS, Jack Hornberger has been a friend, as well as a colleague, to the elected and appointed officials and employees who comprise the City family, and he will be missed by them; and

WHEREAS, it is fitting and proper to recognize Jack Hornberger's service and to express the gratitude of this Council, on behalf of the citizens, officials and employees of the City, for his many contributions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That this Council hereby expresses the gratitude of the City, its residents, officials and employees to John W. Hornberger for his 21/2 years of distinguished service as Auditor of the City.

<u>Section 2</u>. That this Resolution shall go into effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:

President of Council

Attest

Approved: <u>5(27</u>, 1997

David H. Madison, Mayor